-September 23, 2019

Lynn County Commissioner’s met on Monday, September 23, 2019 at 9:30 a.m. in the County Court and
Commissioner’s Court room in the Courthouse. Commissioner’s Woodley, Hawthorne, Blair and Durham
were present with County Judge Braddock presiding.

Agenda # 2: Public Comments  None.

Agenda #3: Discuss and adopt the 2019-2020 Tax Rate

Motion: To adopt 2019-2020 tax rate at .750.

Motion made by: Matt Woodley  Second: Larry Durham In Favor: John Hawthorne and Don Blair

Agenda #4: Consider and act upon designating day of week on which court will convene in regular term
TEX. LOC. GOV'T CODE 81.005 (a) and a time which court will convene

Motion: To have the regular term of Lynn County Commissioner’s Court FY 2020 to convene every
second and fourth Monday. In the event of any scheduling conflicts, such as holidays, the Court will set
an appropriate substitute day to meet. The Court will also convene at 9:30 a.m. on court days.

Motion made by: John Hawthorne Second: Don Blair In Favor: Matt Woodley and Larry Durham
Agenda #5: Consider and act upon holiday calendar for 2020

Motion: To adopt the following days as holidays for 2020;

New Year's Day Jan. 1 Wednesday
President’s Day Feb. 17 Monday

Good Friday April 10 Friday

Memorial Day May 25 Monday
Independence Day July 3 Friday

Labor Day Sept. 7 Monday

Columbus Day Oct. 12 Monday

Veteran’s Day Nov. 11 Wednesday
Thanksgiving Nov. 26 & 27 Thursday and Friday
Christmas Dec. 24 & 25 Thursday and Friday

Motion made by: Larry Durham Second: Matt Woodley In Favor: John Hawthorne and Don Blair



Agenda #6: Discuss and act upon appointing Senior Commissioner as Judge Pro-tem for Commissioners
Court for the year 2020

Motion: To appoint Commissioner Don Blair as County Judge Pro-tem for Commissioner’s Court for year
2020.

Motion made by: John Hawthorne Second: Matt Woodley In Favor: Don Blair and Larry Durham

Agenda # 7: Consider and take action on contract for Indigent Defense in District court for the fiscal year
2020

Motion: To approve a contract for Indigent Defense in the 106" Judicial District Court that includes Lynn
County

Motion made by: Larry Durham  Second: John Hawthorne In Favor: Matt Woodley and Don Blair
Agenda #8: Discuss and act upon computer software

Motion: To approve a bid from Switch IT for 17 Microsoft Office and Business computers at a cost of
$4,249.83.

Motion made by: Larry Durham Second: Matt Woodley In Favor: John Hawthorne and Don Blair
Agenda # 9: Consider and act upon Burn Ban (90 days)

Motion: To lift the burn ban for Lynn County and to have the public call the Sheriff’s Office when they
are burning.

Motion made by: Don Blair Second: Matt Woodley In Favor: John Hawthorne and Larry Durham
Agenda #10: Consider and act upon budget amendments
Motion: To approve the following budget amendments: See Attachment at end of minutes.

Motion made by: John Hawthorne Second: Don Blair In Favor: Matt Woodley and Larry Durham

Agenda #11: Approve County Finance Report

Motion: To approve the Finance Report for August 2019.

Motion made by: Don Blair Second: Matt Woodley In Favor: John Hawthorne and Larry Durham
Agenda #12: Approve Bonds No bonds.

Agenda #13: Sheriff’s Office to give report

Chief Deputy gave a report on the Sheriff’s Office.



Agenda #14: Discuss and act upon LCSO Deputies regular hours to be changed from 80 hours to 84 hours
per pay period (Anything over 85 hours is overtime)

Motion: To change the Lynn County Sheriff Office Deputies regular hours from 80 to 84 hours per pay
period and anything over 84 hours is considered overtime.

Motion made by: Matt Woodley Second: Larry Durham In Favor: John Hawthorne and Don Blair
Agenda #15: Approve and pay claims and payroll against the County

Motion: To pay claims and payroll for Lynn County

Motion made by: Larry Durham Second: John Hawthorne In Favor: Matt Woodley and Don Blair
Agenda #16: Discuss any other.....

Judge Braddock recognized Don Blair and Leighton Knox for installing and building a new posting board.
Agenda #17: Adjourn or recess meeting

Motion: To adjourn at 10:42 a.m.

Motion made by: Matt Woodley Second: John Hawthorne In Favor: Don Blair and Larry Durham



Line-Item Transfer Amendment

e Q] 22\ 001

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

SP Talske

| submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT : AMOUNT
From: s
From:
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
To: OFee Soepli. Ico- 5235200 + 630.00
__?gs_scgg 0D - 53~ 501 170,60
To: TelePhon 1CO-623- 540D +3)5,0
Tosnvedw -523 120,00
Reason : '

T

g Approved: County Auditor

Department Head

Court



Line-Iltem Transfer Amendment

e Q230019

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT

AMOUNT

From: ;
Copust Oublan  _oN0- 504~ 5040

~(e50D.00

From:
Trowel v %ol 00 S24-SAed -50.®
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT = AMOUNT
To: o Plow 150-82§-5a00 .
To:
Reason :

% A;pra'\%dz’ County Judge for Commissioners
Court

Approved: County Auditor



Line-Item Transfer Amendment

Date: 9 I aé! \Q

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

2 Qftaal |

| submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
From: ok
Repaiso sVdind  20-500- 570 (c00 .60
From:
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
To: X
Fed]0i0 A0-5605 120 _+DO.
To: P

Reason :

Ad— fE S

Department Head

=
A

/ Apb'roveﬁ': County Judge for Commissioners
Court

Approved: County Auditor



Line-Item Transfer Amendment

Date: q \ 9?)\, 9

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

-

I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
From; g
Kepniwnwim.+ 320- 500-5701 _~320
From
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
To: ;
Fus/0i0  30-meos700 +R200°
To:
Reason :

(f Lw7 saalhib e, | W

” Depa rtme Head
/

oy

Vo a

/ Approved County Judge for Commissioners
Court

Approved: County Auditor



Line-Item Transfer Amendment

Date: QJ;E?}L;;M )!S

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

Aoteal 3

I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT . AMOUNT
From:
E&L[D;.O_ 2320-560-5720 M
From:
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
To:
Kemiouuns 220-50m-5701 +257500
To:
Reason : '

Approved: County Auditor

/ %roved County Judge for Commissioners

Court



Line-Item Transfer Amendment

we  Ql222010

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT : AMOUNT
From: - o

EALU_QL 240-500-5720 ~ R500.0°0
From:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
To: '

TRepnmlilit 240 B00-5701 4250600
To:
Reason :

C \7‘-"*';‘/"{/ ¢ {//,%44.__—1_ : ‘ W\

Dep/a,mﬁent Head Approved: County Auditor
I




Precinct 1 -

Emergency Budget Amendment
September 23, 2019

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas
I would like to request the following emergency revenue as an amendment to the departmental budget:

210-400-4121 Vehicle Registration +$400.00
210-400-4500 Interest Earned +$600.00
210-400-4901 Loan Proceeds +$67,000.00

| would like to request the following emergency expenditures as an amendment to the departmental
budget:

210-500-5990 Capital Outlay $52,000.00

I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

210-500-5730 Materials -$5440.00
210-500-5400 Telephone -$235.00
210-500-5406 Utilities +$520.00
210-500-5600 Travel & Education +$40.00
210-500-5701 Repairs & Maintenance +$5,060.00
210-500-5720 Fuel/0il +555.00

A, — ke

Department Head County Auditor

gy 2

ol

Cyl(dge'{or%missioners Court




Precinct 2

Emergency Budget Amendment
September 23, 2019

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas
I would like to request the following emergency revenue as an amendment to the departmental budget:

220-400-4121 Vehicle Registration +$400.00
220-400-4500 Interest Earned +$1050.00
240-400-4901 Loan Proceeds +$82,380.00

I would like to request the following emergency expenditures as an amendment to the departmental
budget:

220-500-5986 Note Principal +$18,175.00
220-500-5990 Capital Outlay +$114,760.00
| submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:
220-500-5105 Overtime -$2,456.00
220-500-5160.00 Health Insurance -$4,000.00
220-500-5700 Property Insurance -$800.00
220-500-5730 Materials -$3,050.00
220-500-5980 Miscellaneous -$1,090.00
220-500-5406 Utilities +$35.00
220-500-5600 Travel & Education +$31.00
220-500-5701 Repairs & Maintenance +$9,065.00
220-500-5720 Fuel/Oil +5$1,855.00
220-500-5985 Note Interest +$410.00

drr‘p‘w\/? o IL%M -
d Deﬁrtn'@nt Head County Auditor

Co%udﬁf&r Commissioners Court




Precinct 3 -

Emergency Budget Amendment
September 23, 2019

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas
I would like to request the following emergency revenue as an amendment to the departmental budget:

230-400-4121 Vehicle Registration +$400.00
230-400-4500 Interest Earned +5$870.00
230-400-4601 Miscellaneous Income +$110.00

V would like to request the following emergency expenditures as an amendment to the departmental
budget:

230-500-5990 Capital Outlay +54,165.00

I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

230-500-5110.20 Salaries Road Hand 2 -$10,000.00
230-500-5160.00 Health Insurance -$3,000.00

230-500-5701 Repairs & Maintenance -$1,300.00

230-500-5720 Fuel/Oil -$6,800.00

230-500-5730 Materials -$3,500.00

230-500-5984 Insurance Claims Expense +$3,325.00

230-500-5990 Capital Outlay +521,275.00

/—-_--\‘H
et w4 |
Department Head County Auditor

/{unt'y Jﬁ’d’ge for Commissioners Court



Precinct 4

Emergency Budget Amendment
September 23, 2019

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas
I would like to request the following emergency revenue as an amendment to the departmental budget:

240-400-4121 Vehicle Registration +$400.00
240-400-4500 Interest Earned +$1,525.00
240-400-4901 Loan Proceeds +$37,950.00

I'would like to request the following emergency expenditures as an amendment to the departmental
budget:

240-500-5990 Capital Outlay +575,635.00
240-500-5720 Fuel/Oil +$12,025.00

I' submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

240-500-5110 Temporary Help -54,750.00
240-500-5730 Materials -$7,880.00
240-500-5600 Travel & Education +$210.00
240-500-5701 Repairs & Maintenance +$11,150.00
240-500-5985 Note Interest +$1,270.00

~

s

e ekl N g o o

De,p{rtment Head County Auditor

Ct:}r%dge féf Commissioners Court



Road & Bridge
400-400-4121
400-400-4400.31

Record Management
402-400-4400

Restoration

404-400-4110
404-400-4202
404-400-4400
404-400-4500
404-400-4605
404-400-4902

Technology
600-400-4500

JP Tahoka Technology

601-400-4400

Vehicle Registration
Axle & Weight Fees

Other Fees

Local Sales Tax
Grant Revenue
Fees of Office
Interest Earned
Inmate Housing
Transfer In

Interest Earned

Fees of Office

JP O'Donnell Technology

602-400-4400

Security
610-400-4400
610-400-4500

Transaction Fund
615-400-4400

Unclaimed Property
645-400-4601

Fees of Office

Fees of Office
Interest Earned

Fees of Office

Income — Misc

(me

+$5,120.00
-$1,200.00

+$175.00

+$66,000.00
-$422,675.00
+$1,060.00
+$5,245.00
+$4,370.00
-$500,000.00

+5135.00

+51,365.00

-$150.00

+$2,075.00
+$405.00

+$815.00

+5215.00

Dep@ent Head

/’/

County/aﬂ/ge for Cﬁ-nmlssmners Court

County Auditor



Line-Item Transfer Amendment

Date: q\ QS\ \Olr

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

| submit to you for your cons&ration the following line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
From: g ¥
100-520-20 Pk, Timo | A60.0
From: i
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
To:
100-530-240 _ Uddliskees 11200.°
To:
Reason :
,/ ;,I.'{epartment Head Approved: Co;-nty'Audltor

s

/ g A}iproj'\'r'ed: County Judge for Commissloners
Court




'—-n-"""'-a

Emergency Budget Amendment

oate:_ R 22\Q

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

I would like to. request the following emergency expenditure as an amendment to my departmental

budget:
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT

Wonnpl et 100-000 51300~ o, 000
Wsdkus Conp |CD-500-51T0 7 %,@00°

—

K4

Reason for grave public necessity or unforeseen condition:

There are no areas in my current budget to reduce in order to fund the above-mentioned items.

.Depart t Head Approved: County Auditor

Court




Line-ltem Transfer Amendment

o _Ql2aliq

Honorable Comm_lssioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

OTher

I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT_
From: wlﬁmlﬁas m—aw-saoo - 25600
4 ~llpR0.”
From: IOD—S'-N-' 405 -
_Q:ppﬂaial..hm&«‘ _Un-aud-ER08 L
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT _AMOUNT
To: Audits 100-504-5203% +9%00
_ Conpier Vit —lgo-o4y- 6702, +9p.® 79
To: Vole X oo 10O 9%5 + 41600 ¥
+2.°

_Wods Qinclae D594~ 5%

Reason :

o et

Deparfment Head

Approved: County Judge for Commissioners
Court

Approved: County Auditor



J03pny A;unbo :papoaddy peay jua ag

'SWa)| PaUOHUIW-IA0GE Y} PuNy 03 JSPIO U 8INPaJ 03 328pNq JUa.N Aw u| Sease ou ase 3iayy

*U0N|puU0d uaasaLoun Jo AYssadau 2)jgnd anesd 1oy uoseay

Qﬂ'@‘O"H— AL LS-hhS-N R’WGM\@
P WGGT+ G-I~ ToRFrnG]

e INN02OV INIWLYVd3a

:398png
|ejuapedap Aw 03 Juawpuawe ue se ainjpuadxa Aduadiawa Buimoy o) ay3 3sanbas 03 Nl pinom |

oias, 108

sexa ‘Ajuno) uuAl Jo uno) siauojssiwio) 3jqesouoy

BTG o

Juswpuawy 3a3png Aduadsawg



Line-Item Transfer Amendment

Date: Q\gﬁi%ﬁ

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

I submit to you for your consideration thbia!lowing line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
From: i rL , [ E EE 5325 s 3%6 -
From:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
To:

Tondlog.t Bunid _UD-5655-S02 __ T 3%6.®

To: i
Reason :

B e

De ment Head

‘A roved: County Judge for Commissioners
Court

Approved: County Auditor



Emergency Budget Amendment

oe: Q] 2319

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

Mea bl

I would like to. request the following emergency expenditure as an amendment to my departmental

budget:
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT

|OD-¢f Slo-4o0) _gmp%‘;.ww
ICO=52-EA0  Enplag (Wdllr "'Hoeo

Reason for grave public necessity or unforeseen condition:

There are no areas in my current budget to reduce in order to fund the above-mentioned items.

Depa ead Approved: County Auditor

;z{oﬁgd: foﬁ’nty Judge for Commissioners
rt




Line-item Transfer Amendment

Date: QI Q§\&Dial

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

| submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
From: b +
CECia Supdi, _IDD-52% 5200 2%0.60
From: :
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
To:
Teleho  _n&D-2fp _1+2R0C0
To:
Reason :

Lokt AL s{m 77

Department Head

//
/ Aﬁ:roved. County Judge for Commissioners
Court

Approved: County Auditor



Line-Item Transfer Amendment

Date: Q‘ 2300

Honorable Commissipners Court of Lynn County, Texas

Taw Qoseoscr

I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT / AMOUNT
From: ~ :
T 105126300 Pefas 51900 .00
From: L

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
To:

oD\ S0 T rawed 4 + /900.0°

To:
Reason :

Department Head Approved: County Auditor

e
Z % 2

7/~ Approved: County Judge for Commissioners
Court




—

Line-Item Transfer Amendment

Date: ;k ! az}‘ af:}a

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

“Treasuser s O%Gce

I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
From:
\M’\ J:m_@ l - e . i l%\ Q-m
From: :
" CompukeMint _irp-cibltn =AY
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
To: Saleve OHur Ico-8l1 -5 100 a0 + 1400
—emphalp = _lCDSI-S)10 ; 3 ll'lg:"
To: OfC e Supplic  \&D-611-5200 + b5
Fap _IDD-511~£30D ~40.%
Travd +Ed |Co-81)-5600 +1250.®
+/290.©

Copite.d omu“a loo-811-6990

Reason :

Wkﬁ—

De@ment Head Approved: County Auditos

P /

‘[’Jplﬁ_ed: County Judge for Commissioners
Court



Line-Item Transfer Amendment

Date:

Qqjazlg

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

Exlenaion

I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

From:

From:

To:

To:

Reason :

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT : AMOUNT

Taan~pordetion _100-536-57/0 —4aonee
Cototed vty lo0- Bfeesgap  _ ~420%

___ DEPARTMENT ACCOUN% - AMOUNT
OfCiee Supplise 100- 586" 5200 :
Trovdd +%l 100-5%86 860> + 535,60

KidsCiub I130-586-8950 1405.%

Department Head Approved: County Auditor

Approved: County Judge for Commissioners
Court



Emergency Budget Amendment

o Q| 23 2019

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

1 would like to request the following emergency expenditure as an amendment to my departmental

budget:
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT

|5~ 5D _Suraw -}—II(D__E',OCD
160521 -5 TrialEyperse T 11,8000

Reason for grave public necessity or unforeseen condition:

There are no areas in my current budget to reduce in order to fund the above-mentioned items.

M_

Departm Approved: County Auditor

Jﬁprov;d: County Judge for Commissioners
" Court




Emergency Budget Amendment

Date: q l 2\5\ ]

Honorable Commissipners Court of Lynn County, Texas

I would like to.request the following emergency expenditure as an amendment to my departmental

budget:
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT

_RArrhive e _[[a-400-44m2s  + 2100
Mioe. 2-600-52%  + 5000,

Reason for grave public necessity or unforeseen condition:

There are no areas in my current budget to reduce in order to fund the above-mentioned items.

X

Depa nt Head Approved: County Auditor

/%ro’\;eﬂ County Judge for Commissioners
Court

f_/‘ 44 i




Line-Item Transfer Amendment

Date: q \R_&\\q

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

it Cule

| submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

bEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
From: T
Tl elueatin, _100-E00- £logp R 05,0
From:
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
To: TOGiCL Sapblis 10O0-523~ 52 + 116 .00
_Dondo|Dip|Ffre  _ICHS22-8300 + | 2040
To:
_CompudeMaint _jop-6a2-5702 13005
Reason :
Approved: County Auditor

Department Head

o

///\

Approved County Judge for Commissioners
4 Court




Emergency Budget Amendment

o (11220

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

| would like to request the following emergency expenditure as an amendment to my departmental

budget:
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT

13- H00-4400 26 D Brpaspadon. 120,00
\S-500-48%0 Mise Ep + D6L0OP

Reason for grave public necessity or unforeseen condition:

There are no areas In my current budget to reduce in order to fund the above-mentioned items.

Approved: County Auditor

Depa

Approved: County Judge for Commissioners
Court



Line-Item Transfer Amendment

S © | e

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

| submit to you for your consideration’the following ﬁne-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
From:
Postesg  _loo-54-520 |565.%
From:
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
To:
Bondol e e _loo- S4-6300 166,20
To:
Reason:
7 Approved: County Auditor

Court



Hno)
SJBUD|SS|UIWO)) 10} aapnr Ajunod pm}ld'dv

soypny M_unb:) :pancaddy R peay ;)lamuedoa /
T e S,

‘SWa}| PaUOIIUAWI-IAOGE SY3 PUNy O} J3PJO U} BINPaJ 0} 123pNq JUaLINI AW U| SBIIE OU Ie 3I3Y)

}U0IPU0I UABSAI04UN 10 AYSSa2aU 3)|qnd aAeIS 10§ uoseay

~m‘\")?rf- AI¥G-LLS- R 1PN\~
O TR+ h-Lh-A ) ™

INNOWY INNOJDV ININLYYdIa

:398pnq
jejuawipedap Aw 03 Juawpuawe ue se ainypuadxa Aduadiawa Suimo||o) sy) 35anbal 03 ax|) pinom |

FE) NS

sexa ‘AJuno) uuAt Jo LNO) SIBUO|SSIWILIOY) 3|qRIOUOH

EWYQ‘_C‘TB ;e

Juswpuawy 333png Aduadiawg



cine-ltem Transfer Amendment

Date: q\ 9@ 2]

Honorabte Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

' s OFCice
I submit to you for your consideration t owling line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCO-%I'!T - AR&J%NT
From: Caad, ( )g,p;.% 100~ 51| “5100.1\ gy .
deo-sni-sleon -t o .00
From: ) U-5ID -5 00D-
Hgm.,ﬁg, T 1u}5m,53;- 51,00 - 13,730.®
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
To: Overtine Ioo-a1- 5105 + /71,000
) s  _boBil-5214 _Fadope
To: %ﬁ% I00-5771- 5300 +30.% \873:
By ; loo-2 - 201 +icdob > o5
Masat CO-S-5w ,
Reason :_MM |20-51127160 1 Ricp»®

" f 1
Departmesit Head J Approved: County Auditor

- »/4

// Ap%d: County Judge for Commissioners
. Court




Emergency Budget Amendment

Date: C\\Q\%‘ e

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

L] . .
s OQ‘@‘\.LD
| would like to. request the follo mergency expenditure as an amendment to my departmental

budget:
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT

CopuiedQublay 1005144 +1G200.5

Reason for grave public necessity or unforeseen condition:

There are no areas in my current budget to reduce in order to fund the above-mentioned items.

i ail 25
J

/ Departmenﬁlead Approved: County Auditor

Court



Line-Item Transfer Amendment

Date: Q’ 25\_»20@

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

0

| submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
" LowakMedas Eyp _1C0-5TL-5810 T 14,0857
From: ’
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT A AMOUNT
To: Ot Seplie, 100~ 216 5200 + TT50.55
Ui €orms 100~ 57 le= HRIO ;‘Igg%ﬂc’
To: r & - T 3 .
: @.4‘&- Sepplin 1:}::0’ 57652 > bgnie: :jb
i flrmoe Exp Jo0-5T~532D +lO.®

Reason ;

¥ //(,

( Departmeyﬁ Head

Approve/d': County Judge for Commissioners
Court

fM&ML—.

Approved: County Auditor



Line-Item Transfer Amendment

Date: q !Q‘?}l |'5}

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

0 i

| submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT : ____AMOUNT
From:  Dhiopudelen 3 - &7a~5 Kb 40 =5 ,000.0
Teamp Help 10D -5 110 ~R.000.00
From: -
MHeal¢h Long 100- 512-51o.® _~ 000D
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT

% Ovdine sop-520 Fpogot 130000
iy Dapdede 2 105125100, 30 <0002

Reason :

/ Departma‘t Head 0_ Approved: County Auditor

_"/;;:% /

: / : Apfro{:’edg County Judge for Commissioners
" Court




Emergency Budget Amendment

September 23, 2019

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas

I would like to request the following emergency revenue as an amendment to the departmental budget:

Non-Departmental
100-400-4400
100-400-4400.10
100-400-4400.11
100-400-4400.12
100-400-4400.20
100-400-4400.21
100-400-4500
100-400-4601
100-400-4605
100-400-4901
100-400-4101
100-400-4102
100-400-4111
100-400-4201
100-400-4603

Tax Office
100-412-4121
100-412-4400

District Clerk
100-422-4400

JP Tahoka
100-423-4400

JP O’Donnell
100-424-4400

County Clerk
100-442-4400
100-442-4400.16

Video Fee Fund
100-400-4400.15

Laterals

310-400-4202
320-400-4202
330-400-4202
340-400-4202

Fees of Office +54,000.00
Jury Fees +5750.00
Law Library +5765.00
Hunting License +530.00
Records Management +$400.00
Crime Victims +5500.00
Interest Earned +$12,370.00
Miscellaneous Income +$12,780.00
inmate Housing +544,800.00

Debt Service Proceeds +$50,000.00

Current Taxes -$324,100.00
Delinquent Taxes -$2,850.00
Bingo -$500.00
City of Tahoka -$9,793.00
Indigent Defense -$4,970.00
Vehicle Registration ~ +$3,375.00
Fees of Office +5435.00
Fees of Office -$3,270.00
Fees of Office +58,195.00
Fees of Office -$5,650.00
Fees of Office +$6,000.00
Vital Statistics +$135.00
Video Fees -$105.00
State Revenue -$190.00
State Revenue -$190.00
State Revenue -$190.00

State Revenue -$1590.00



Emergency Budget Amendment
September 23, 2019

Honorable Commissioners Court of Lynn County, Texas
I would like to request the following emergency Expenditures as an amendment to the departmental budget:

Restoration
404-500-5980 Miscellaneous -§1,003,800.00
404-500-5985 Note Interest +$300.00

Juvenile Pre-Trial Diversion

405-500-5995 Probation Operating  +$10,913.39
Technology Tahoka JP

601-500-5200 Office Supplies +$195.00
601-500-5600 Travel & Education +$290.00
601-500-5702 Computer Maint & Sup +$1,480.00
601-500-5980 Miscellaneous +580.00
Security

610-500-5980 Miscellaneous +$23,095.00

Transaction Fund
615-500-5980 Miscellaneous +67586.75

Unclaimed Property
645-500-5980 Miscellaneous $215.00

Gt e

Dep ead County Auditor

Cotinty Judge for Commissioners Court



Line-item Transfer Amendment

Date: q ] 9-5 QQ_E}

Honorable Commissipners Court of Lynn County, Texas

E g,

| submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT ; AMOUNT
From: =
OfCie Supp. _100-527-5200 70
From:
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
To:
Troued “£d L&y-527- 500 + 7p.o0
To:
Reason :

L4

Department Head Approved: County Auditor

Approved County Judge for Commlssloners
Court



